Form PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)



Ī

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

102445049

3 4003		Docket No.: 1201.060
Transwer of	To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): Shinichi MURAKAMI 5.6.03 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): HONDA LOCK MFG. CO., LTD. 3,700, Aza-Wadayama, Ohaza-Shimonaka Sadowara-cho, Miyazaki-gun, Miyazaki Japan
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
		2.10
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	☐ Other	
	B. Execution Date: April 14, 2003	
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10/377,118	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: Matthew Johnston	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Check Enclosed
	Address: Liniak, Berenato, Longacre & White 6550 Rock Spring Drive Suite 240 Bethesda, Maryland 20817 Telephone: (301) 896-0600 Facsimile: (301) 896-0607	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 50-0548.
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true popy of the original document. Date: May 6, 2003	
	Matthew Johnston, Registration No. 41,096	
05/07/2003 SZEWDIE	1 00000029 10377118	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
03 FC:8021	40.00 g/s	

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0295

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the followapply):	wing rights, title and interest: (check all that		
[X] United States of A	merica rights, title and interest in the invention		
[] Foreign rights, title	[] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
Date of Execu	[] United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
[] United States Pater	nt No(s).		
[] Other (specify):			
Title of the Invention: DOOR MI	RROR		
Inventor(s) (Assignors)			
Name(s)	Address(es)		
1. Shinichi MURAKAMI	c/o Honda Lock Mfg. Co., Ltd., 3,700, Aza-Wadayama, Ohaza-Shimonaka, Sadowara-cho, Miyazaki-gun, Miyazaki, JAPAN		
Assignee			
Name: HONDA LOCK MFG. CO	O., LTD.		
Address: 3,700, Aza-Wadayama, Miyazaki-gun, Miyazaki	Ohaza-Shimonaka, Sadowara-cho, i, Japan		
the Invention identified above a (hereinaster referred to as "Inven And, whereas we desire to above-identified Assignee; Now, that for good and we we hereby assign, sell an application(s) as identified above and in and to any and all Letter granted or have granted for said in and to any and all priority rigrespect to the filing of application thereto, unto said Assignee, And we hereby authorical United States Patent which may and interest thereto; And we further agree applications for foreign patent application for patent, and/or, igranted for my aforesaid Invent prepare at its own expense.	o assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the aluable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said the including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, as Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and the ghts, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with the for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign is and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including to sign and execute all necessary and continuations-in-part of said for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be ion, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and		
April 14, 2003	Spinichi Murakami		
Date	Shinichi MURAKAMI		
Data	Inventor Name:		

[] Additional Inventors and Signatures are attached

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

PATENT REEL: 014041 FRAME: 0296